period not exceeding 5 years from the General Meeting after 

obtaining permission from the Capital Markets Board is 

mandatory for the given ceiling or a new ceiling amount. In 

case the aforementioned authorization isn't obtained, no 

Şirketin çıkarılmış sermayesi 342.000.000 

(Üçyüzkırkikimilyon) Türk Lirası olup, söz konusu 

çıkarılmış sermayesi muvazadan ari şekilde tamamen 

ödenmiştir. Paylar arasında herhangi bir imtiyaz ve grup 

ayrımı yoktur. 

Şirket sermayesi, gerektiğinde Türk Ticaret Kanunu ve 

Sermaye Piyasası Mevzuatı hükümleri çerçevesinde